

Listed on :  
Court No. :  
Item :

SECTION-II

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION Nos.24477-24479 AND**  
**24480-24482 OF 2014**

(Application Under Section 7A of the Juvenile (Care & Protection of Children Act 2000) for declaring applicant as Juvenile AND Exemption from filing Official Translation)

**IN**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL Nos.1678-1680 OF 1996**

SANJAI & ORS. ... Appellant(s)  
STATE OF U.P. ... Respondent(s)

VERSUS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on **9.2.2015** when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Issue notice.  
Liberty to serve the Standing Counsel for  
the State of U.P. is granted."**

Accordingly Show Cause Notice was issued to the sole Respondent.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole Respondent.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 17<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate/A.C.
2. Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Advocate

c2/sv

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR