

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 24477-24479/2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1678-1680/1996

SANJAI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. u/s 7-A of the Juvenile Care and Protection Act, 2000 for declaring the applicant as juvenile and office report)

Date : 07/07/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The District & Sessions Judge, Unnao is directed to file a report in respect of juvenility of the applicant in question within a period of four weeks.

List immediately after the report is received.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master