

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 24477-24479 & 24480-24482  
OF 2014**

(Applications under Section 7A of the Juvenile (Care & Protection of Children Act, 2000) for declaring applicant as Juvenile and exemption from filing official translation)

**IN**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1678-1680 OF 1996**

Sanjai & Ors.

... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of Uttar Pradesh

... Respondent(s)

**OFFICE REPORT  
(IN DISPOSED OF MATTER)**

It is submitted that the applications under Section 7A of the Juvenile (Care & Protection of Children Act, 2000) for declaring applicant as Juvenile and exemption from filing official translation above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7<sup>th</sup> July, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"The District & Sessions Judge, Unnao is directed to file a report in respect of juvenility of the applicant in question within a period of four weeks.**

**List immediately after the report is received."**

It is submitted that the District and Sessions Judge, Unnao has sent Inquiry Report in respect of juvenility of the applicant Guddu Singh @ Vinay Kumar Singh son of Late Dadhichi Singh in vernacular language. Translated copy of the same is included in paper books.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders.

DATED this the 24th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate (A.C.)  
312, M.C. Setalvad Block
2. Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate  
17-B, I.P. Estate, IAEA House, N.D.

*C4/dk*

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR